## Freedom of Information Request



Freedom of Information Request ACEX 915222

Received 29 November 2019

## You requested:

This request concerns the company and registered third party 3rd Party Ltd (<a href="https://www.3rdparty.online/">https://www.3rdparty.online/</a>), where Thomas Borwick is its director.

Q.1 For 2019, please indicate whether 3rd Party Ltd. requested electoral registers and/or electoral register updates, overseas voters' lists, and/or absent voters' lists.

A.I No such requests received

Q.2 Please provide details on what 3rd Party Ltd. requested and when they requested it. Please also indicate whether 3rd Party Ltd.'s requests were fulfilled.

**A.2** n/a